



MHKO170012722025

R.C.S./133/2025

Jayaram alias Jaywant Dinkar Ghorpade

Vs.

Zilla Parishad, Kolhapur Educational Officer, Primary

Order below Exh. 1.

The Summons were duly served to defendant No. 2 & 3 However the defendant have not filed their written Statement within stipulated time, Hence No W.S. against defendant No. 2 & 3.

Sd/–

(K. D. Kakatkar)

Panhala

Date :– 07/01/2026

Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division, Panhala.

---

Order below Exh. 1.

The Summons were duly served to defendant No. 1 However the defendant has not filed his written Statement within stipulated time, Hence Ex party against defendant No. 1.

Sd/–

(K. D. Kakatkar)

Panhala

Date :– 07/01/2026

Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division, Panhala.

---